808-T-151 REFURBISHED SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER CASTINGS

(Revised 05-02-19)

The Standard Specifications are revised as follows:

SECTION 808, BEGIN LINE 532, INSERT AS FOLLOWS:

808.11 Snowplowable Raised Pavement Markers

Refurbished \underline{S} -snowplowable raised pavement markers castings with new reflectors shall be used as supplemental delineation at the locations shown on the plans or as directed. Refurbished marker castings shall be picked up from the Procurement and Distribution Center. The manager can be contacted at (317) 591-5248. The Contractor shall furnish and install the prismatic reflectors.

SECTION 808, BEGIN LINE 633, INSERT AS FOLLOWS:

Snowplowable raised pavement markers will be measured by the number placed or removed. *Refurbished marker castings will be measured by the number installed*. Prismatic reflectors will be measured by the number furnished and installed. Each twoway prismatic reflector will be measured as one reflector. No measurement will be made of the adhesive or the hole patching material used in the placement or removal of snowplowable raised pavement markers.

SECTION 808, BEGIN LINE 649, INSERT AS FOLLOWS:

Snowplowable raised pavement markers, furnished and installed, or removed will be paid for at the contract unit price per each. *Refurbished marker castings installed will be paid for at the contract unit price per each*. Prismatic reflectors will be paid for at the contract unit price per each. Each two-way prismatic reflector will be paid for as one reflector.

SECTION 808, AFTER LINE 694 INSERT AS FOLLOWS:

The costs of picking up the refurbished marker castings and delivering them to the project will be included in the contract unit price of snowplowable raised pavement marker casting, install. The cost of furnishing and installing the prismatic reflectors on refurbished snowplowable pavement marker castings shall be included in the cost of snowplowable pavement marker casting.